FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RE	09-26-2	2001	RSHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C Patent and Trade	OMME
OMB No. 0651-0011 (8xp. 4/94)					T WOLL BY A HADE	imark O
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Comm	nissioner of I			attached origins	I documents or copy therec	<u> </u>
	/ 11	101854	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		И.
Name of conveying party	(les): /	10		and address of re	-,,,,	
Paul P. Nguyen	1/19/11/3 SEP	9 2001	repr	esented by th	tates of America as: Secretary of the	Navv
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	artv(ies) attached2 E	Year Si No	Interna	al Address: CHIFF	OF NAVAL RESEARCH	<u> </u>
	MAG	EMAN		OFFIC	E OF COUNSEL	
3. Nature of conveyance:				(ATTN	: CODE OOCCIP)	
	- 1	Merger	Street	Address: BALLS	TON TOWER ONE	
☐ Security Agreement	ا ت	Change of Name	·	800 8	ORTH QUINCY STREET	1
☐ Other			City: A	RLINGTON	State: <u>VA</u> ZIP:2	2217
Execution Date: 1/20/99			Additiona	al name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No	
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s)):	1			
If this document is being	filed together with	h a new applicatio	on, the executi	on date of the app	lication is:	
A. Patent Application No	_	• •		tent No.(s)		
09/237,927 N.C. 78,923	(0)		<i>3.</i> 7 a.	Sin (10.(0)		
		Additional numbers a	tached? □ Yes	⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document sho	uld be mailed:					
Name: ASSOCIATE COUNSEL (PATENTS)			7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	_
Internal Address: NAVAI	☐ Enclosed					
(ATTN: CODE 1:008.2)			Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
			y rul	HONZOG TO DO ONG	ged to deposit account	
Street Address: 4555 ov	ERLOOK AVENU	E, S.W	8. Deposit	t account number:	50-0281	
City: WASHINGTON, DC	State:	ZIP: 20375	(Attach d	uplicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit accour	 nt)
25/2001 DBYRNE 00000048 500281	09237927	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
FC:581 40.00 CH						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled	ge and belief, the	e foregoing inform	ation is true a	nd eorrect and any	attached copy is a true o	сору о
<i>the original document.</i> JOHN J. KARASEK					9/11/-	,
Reg. No. 36,182 Name of Person Signir	ng	Jel	Signature		Date	
	Total number		cover sheet, attac	hments, and documer		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	98-11-4-4-4-4-4-4-	والمتعادين المسامية ممسمه مطار		hast information to		

NRL CODE 1008.2 PATENTS

MAL CUDE 3008.2 PATENTS

Ø 002

Assignment

NANOPOST ARRAYS AND	PROCESS FOR MAKING SAME				
Paul P. Nguyen	Virginia Polytechnic Institute				
-	N00014-93-C-2036	Colemant Agency			
	Contractor (Arthridge Charlest No.	78,923			
	Carlo Encursor Script Mo	fling Date			

The Undersigned Imenter(s), in recognition of his (their) shifgation on employee(s) of the contractor to easign inventions to the Contractor, and pursuant to the deligation of the Contractor to the Government under the above contract, hereby addigns (assign) to the United States of America, subject to a numericalist and royalty-free items which is hereby reserved to the Contractor, all rights, title and interest in and to each invention disclaped and cigined in the above U.S. potent application and any forture patent application that corresponds thereto.

The license reserved to the Contractor shell extend to all existing and future associated and affiliated companies, if any within the semperate attucture of which the Contractor is a part and shell be exalgrable to the successor of that part of the Contractor's business to which such invention percuire.

The inventor(s) further agrees (agree) to equiet the Contractor, and the Soverment, upon request, by furnishing any available information and documents, and by perforaing all acts and doing all things which say be researably necessary to make this agreement effective.

The Contractor joins in and agrees to the foregoing assignment, and except for the above reservation of a license relimpishes and essigns all right, title and interest in and to such invention, and further agrees to furnish to the United States of America, upon request, any evaliable information and descents reconsory for the presenting of the above-identified application for patent (including procedules and activities, division, continuation-in-pasts, or continuation of such patent application and any application for release of any patent resulting from such patent application.

	0 1 0 =
1/20/1999	Paul P. Nguyan Paul P. Nguyan
-525	Paul P. Nguyen
Pata	Inventor
Patq	inventor
Signed This 16th	March 2001
Second Se	Virginia Teah
,	- Richard O Claw
	Principal Investigator
	N00014-93-C-2036
JAN 12 '99 09:06	202 404 7500

RECORDED: 09/19/2001

ED/SD.9 082740420S1P OT 010E 75P 804

PATENT REEL: 012183 FRAME: 0189

194 21 '99 14:23 FR 80